

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7584/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 18/01/2007 in WP No. 2664/2006 & WP

No. 2829/2006 & WP No. 2845/2006 & WP No. 3416/2006 & WP No. 3420/2006

& WP No. 3617/2006 & WP No. 3733/2006 & WP No. 3744/2006 & WP No.

3912/2006 & WP No. 5130/2006 & WP No. 5600/2006 & WP No. 5603/2006 &

WP No. 5747/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TATA STEEL LTD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 7831 of 2007

(With appln. for exem. from filing c/c of the impugned jt. and prayer for interim

relief and office report)(With IA No.2-appln. for permission to file addl. documents)

WITH

SLP(C)...CC.4425/07

(With appln. for c/d in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 04/05/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gopal Subramanyam,ASG.

Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha,Adv.

Mr. Arijit Majumdar,Adv.

Ms. Nidhi,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. H.N.Salve,Sr.Adv.

Ms. Nandini Gore,Adv.

Mr. R.N.Karanjawala,Adv.

Ms. Diya Kapur,Adv.

Mr. Dua,Adv.

Mrs Manik Karanjawala,Adv.

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

It is made clear that Mrs. Manik Karanjawala, learned counsel appearing for respondent No.1 accepts notice. These respondents need not be served. However, respondent Nos.2-5 have not been served till today. Department is directed to serve those respondents before 15th May, 2007. As far as interim order is concerned, the matters to come up for directions on 17th July, 2007.

Main matter to come up for final hearing on 14th

August, 2007.

In the meantime parties are directed to file their replies and complete the pleadings.

Till the hearing and final disposal of the matter the assessee will open a separate account and the tax which is being deferred from today will be shown in that account which will be subject to the result of the petition.

[SUMAN WADHWA]

COURT MASTER

[MADHU SAXENA]

COURT MASTER