

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7584/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 18/01/2007 in WP No. 2664/2006 & WP No. 2829/2006 & WP No. 2845/2006 & WP No. 3416/2006 & WP No. 3420/2006 & WP No. 3617/2006 & WP No. 3733/2006 & WP No. 3744/2006 & WP No. 3912/2006 & WP No. 5130/2006 & WP No. 5600/2006 & WP No. 5603/2006 & WP No. 5747/2006 of the HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

STATE OF JHARKHAND &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TATA STEEL LTD &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

WITH

S.L.P.(C) NO. 7831 of 2007

(With appln. for permission to place addl. documents on record and with prayer for interim relief

and office report)(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

S.L.P.(C) NO. 8875 of 2007

(With office report)(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

S.L.P.(C) NO. 8924 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 14/08/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For appearing parties:

Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha,Adv.

Mrs. Nandini Gore,Adv.

Mrs. Manik Karanjawala,Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Manoj Srivastava,Adv.

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

Ms. Nidhi, Adv.

Mr. Kaushik Poddar,Adv.

Mr.Sanjay Jain,Adv.

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Stand over for three weeks.

(Suman Wadhwa)  
Court Master(Madhu Saxena)  
Court Master