

Ê

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.5

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No.1 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4285 OF 2007

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

TATA STEEL LTD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for modification of Court's order dated 4.5.2007 and 11.09.2007 and office report)

Date: 15/03/2013 This Appln. was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Appellant(s) Mr.Sunil Kumar, Sr.Adv.
Mr.K.K.Rai, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Krishnanand Pandeya,Adv.
Mr.Amrender Kr.Choubey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Kavin Gulati, Adv.
Ms.Nandini Gore, Adv.
Ms.Sonia Atri, Adv.
Mr.Sarthak Nayak, Adv.
For Mrs Manik Karanjawala,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Reply affidavit, if any, be filed in three weeks' time, finally.

The appellants as well as the respondents are permitted to file their additional documents, if any, in the meanwhile.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Court Master