

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No. 1 In CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4285 OF 2007

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

TATA STEEL LTD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For modification of Court's order dated 4.5.2007 and office report)

Date: 12/04/2013 This Application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Appellant(s)/
Applicant (s)

Mr. Sunil Kuamr, Sr. Adv.
Mr. K.K. Rai, Sr. Adv.
Mr.Krishnanand Pandeya,Adv.
Mr. Jayesh Gaurav, Adv.
Mr. Amarendra Kr. Choubey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
rr.1

Mr. S. Ganesh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kavin Gulati, Adv.
Mr. R.N. Karanjawala, Adv.
Ms. Nandini Gore, Adv.
Ms. Sonia Nigam, Adv.
Mrs Manik Karanjawala,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Atul Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

Ms. Nidhi,Adv.

Mr. Devashish Bharuka,Adv.
Mr. Shashank Shekhar, Adv.
Ms. Jaya Bharwha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

For the present, we direct respondent No. 1-Tata Steel Ltd. herein to pay a sum of Rs. 20 Crores to the State of Jharkhand on or before 01.05.2013.

Call this matter for further orders on 08.05.2013.

| [Charanjeet Kaur] | [Vinod Kulvi] |
| Court Master | | Asstt. Registrar | |