

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 1 In CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4285 OF 2007

STATE OF JHARKHAND &amp; ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

TATA STEEL LTD &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For modification and office report)

Date: 12/07/2013 This Application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sunil Kumar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. K.K. Rai, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Krishnanand Pandeya, Adv.  
Mr. Jayesh Gaurav, Adv.  
Mr. Amrender Kr. Choubey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. H.N. Salve, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. D.A. Dave, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Saurabh Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. R.N. Karanjawala, adv.  
Ms. Nandini Gore, Adv.  
Mr. Kartik Bhatnagar, Adv.  
Ms. Aditi Bhatt, Adv.  
Mrs Manik Karanjawala, Adv.Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Pankaj Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv

Ms. Nidhi, Adv

Mr. Devashish Bharuka, Adv.  
Ms. Divya Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Jasneet Kaur, Adv.

...2/-

:2:

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

After hearing learned counsel for the parties to the lis, we are of the opinion that the respondent No.1 herein should be directed to pay a sum of Rs.25 crores each in six monthly instalments till the entire amount of Rs. 186.70 crores is paid to the appellant-applicant, excluding the amount of Rs. 20 crores, already paid to the appellant-applicant. The first instalment of Rs. 25 crores shall be paid by 31.08.2013.

I.A. No. 1 is disposed of in the above terms accordingly.

	[ Charanjeet Kaur ]		[ Vinod Kulvi ]	
Court Master		Asstt. Registrar		