

**SECTION III-A  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 4285, 4286, 4287 & 4288 OF 2007**

**STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.**

**....APPELLANTS**

**VERSUS**

**TATA STEEL LTD. & ORS.**

**....RESPONDENTS**

**OFFICE REPORT**

**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4285 OF 2007**

It is submitted that there are 13 Respondents. Respondent No. 1 is represented by Mrs. Manik Karanjawala, Respondent Nos. 2 & 3 are represented by Ms. Nidhi, Respondent No. 6 is represented by Mr. Sanjay Jain, Respondent No. 10 is represented by Mr. Devashish Bharuka and Respondent No. 11 is represented by Mr. Vishwajit Singh and Respondent Nos. 4, 5, 7, 8, 9, 12 and 13 are served at Special Leave Petition Stage but no one has filed Vakalat/Appearance so far. Hence, Service of Notice is complete.

**CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 4286, 4287 & 4288 OF 2007**

It is submitted that there are five common respondents in all the matters and all are represented through Counsel.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court for orders.

DATED THIS THE 05TH DAY OF JANUARY, 2016.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

Copy to:-

Mr. Krishnanand Pandeya, Advocate.  
Mr. Devashish Bharuka, Advocate.  
Mr. Sanjay Jain, Advocate.  
Mrs. Manik Karanjawala, Advocate.  
Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Advocate.

Ms. Nidhi, Advocate.  
Mr. Gopal Prasad, Advocate.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

pr1