

Listing date :- 28-01-2016  
Court No. :- 4  
Item No.:- 104

SECTION IIIA  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 4285, 4286, 4287 & 4288 OF 2007

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 3

(Application for permission to file additional document in C.A. No. 4285/2007)

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

...APPELLANTS

VERSUS

TATA STEEL LTD. & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 07<sup>th</sup> January, 2016 when the following order was passed:-

**" List after two weeks, as prayed for by learned counsel for the parties."**

It is submitted that Mr. Devashish Bharuka, Advocate in (Civil Appeal No. 4285 of 2007) has on 27<sup>th</sup> January, 2016 filed Application for Permission to file Additional Documents on behalf of Respondent No. 10 but copies of the same has not been served on Ms. Nidhi, Advocate for Respondent Nos. 2 and 3. Copies of the Additional Documents are placed with main Appeal Paper Books.

Service is complete in all the matters.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 27TH DAY OF JANUARY, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:-

Mr. Krishnanand Pandeya, Advocate.  
Mr. Devashish Bharuka, Advocate.  
Mr. Sanjay Jain, Advocate.  
Mrs. Manik Karanjawala, Advocate.  
Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Advocate.  
Ms. Nidhi, Advocate.  
Mr. Gopal Prasad, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR