

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.4287 OF 2007

M/s. Tata Steel Limited

Appellant(s)

Versus

State of Jharkhand and Others

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Mr. Dushyant A. Dave, learned senior counsel appearing for the appellant has submitted that as the whole controversy would depend upon the date of commencement of the deferment and the date of payment of the tax deferred, he does not intend to press the civil appeal which pertains to grant of exemption.

In view of the aforesaid, the civil appeal is disposed. There shall be no order as to costs.

.....J.
(Dipak Misra)

.....J.
(N.V. Ramana)

New Delhi;
January 28, 2016.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.4286 OF 2007

M/s. J.C.I. Cement Pvt. Ltd. Appellant(s)

Versus

State of Jharkhand and Others Respondent(s)

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NO.4288 OF 2007

M/s. A.C.M. Fuels Pvt. Ltd. Appellant(s)

Versus

State of Jharkhand and Others Respondent(s)

O R D E R

None appears for the appellants.

Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha, learned senior counsel for the respondent-State, is present.

The civil appeals are dismissed for want of prosecution.

.....J.
(Dipak Misra)

.....J.
(N.V. Ramana)

New Delhi;
January 28, 2016.

ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.4

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.4285 of 2007

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

TATA STEEL LTD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH C.A. No.4286/2007

(With interim relief and office report)

C.A. No.4287/2007

(With interim relief and office report)

C.A. No.4288/2007

(With office report)

Date: 28/01/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Krishnanand Pandeya, AOR
Mr. Jayesh Gaurav, Adv.
Mr. Shashank Singh, Adv.
Mr. Amrendra Kr. Choubey, Adv.

CA 4286/2007 Mr. Vishwajit Singh, AOR (N/P)

CA 4287/2007 Mrs. Manik Karanjawala, AOR

CA 4288/2007 Ms. Nidhi, AOR (N/P)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dushyant A. Dave, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Nandini Gore, Adv.
Mr. Kartik Bhatnagar, Adv.
Mr. Arjun Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Khushboo Bari, Adv.
Mrs. Manik Karanjawala, AOR

Mr. Devashish Bharuka, AOR
Ms. Aasia hasan, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Jain, AOR

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, AOR (N/P)

Ms. Nidhi, AOR (N/P)

Mr. Gopal Prasad, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Civil Appeal No.4285 of 2007

Heard Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha, learned senior counsel for the appellant-State and Mr. Dushyant A. Dave, learned senior counsel for the respondent No.1.

Hearing concluded.

Judgment reserved.

Civil Appeal No.4287 of 2007

The civil appeal is disposed of in terms of the signed order.

Civil Appeal Nos.4286 of 2007 and 4288 of 2007

The civil appeals are dismissed in terms of the signed order.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master

(Signed orders are placed on the file)