

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 4/2016 in Civil Appeal No(s). 4285/2007

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

TATA STEEL LTD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for clarification of judgment dated 12.02.2016 and office report)

Date : 10/05/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGHFor Appellant(s) Mr. Ajit Kumar sinha, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Krishnanand Pandeya, AOR
Mr. Shashank Singh, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Jain, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sourabh Agarwal, Adv.
Ms. Nandini Gore, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Ray, Adv.
Mr. Kartik Bhatnagar, Adv.
Ms. Khushboo Bari, Adv.
Mr. Arjun sharma, Adv.
Ms. Manik Karanjawala, Adv.
For M/s. Karanjawala & Co.

Mr. Devashish Bharuka, AOR

Mr. Sanjay Jain, AOR

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Thomas O., Adv.
Mr. Vishwajit Singh, AOR

Ms. Nidhi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The I.A. is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora)
Court Master(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 4 OF 2016

IN

CIVIL APEAL NO.4285 OF 2007

State of Jharkhand & Ors.

... Appellants

VERSUS

TATA Steel Ltd. & Ors.

... Respondents

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

We do not find any merit in the interlocutory application.

The interlocutory application is dismissed accordingly.

.....,J.
(Dipak Misra)

.....,J.
(Shiva Kirti Singh)

New Delhi;
May 10, 2016.